Collector:Web Link 1 (Web Link)Started:Thursday, June 16, 2022 3:19:19 PMLast Modified:Thursday, June 16, 2022 4:31:14 PM

Page 1: Nominations are due by June 17, 2022

Q1

Information about you, the nominator:

First and Last Name	Katie Iversen
Email Address	katie.iversen@aes.com
Phone Number	8019894745

Q2

Information about the nominee:

First and Last Name	Katie Iversen
Company	AES Clean Energy
Email Address	katie.iversen@aes.com
Phone Number	8019894745

Q3

Briefly describe the nominee's experience and qualifications to serve on the RSTC:

Katie has experience in both the renewable energy industry and in planning and compliance at WECC. Katie's experience in renewable energy consists of extensive leadership for O&P compliance and related engineering studies for AES's growing renewable portfolio (2,000MW/year, 31 NERC-registered plants), generation steady-state and dynamic modeling for interconnecting and operational projects, and model validation. Katie is the Vice Chair of the MOD-026/MOD-027 Standards Drafting Team and has participated in the IRPWG/IRPTF/IRPS throughout the years. Katie's compliance experience at WECC spanned all O&P standards and a few CIP standards. Her work in compliance at WECC included risk assessments, noncompliance assessments, and mitigation assistance. At WECC, Katie also performed vulnerability studies on the West Wide System Model and studied inverter-based resource disturbances in the event analysis team. Katie was a main contributor on the October 2017 Canyon 2 Fire Disturbance Report and related NERC Alert as well as the April and May 2018 Fault Induced Solar PV Resource Interruption Disturbance Report.

Q4

System Operations,

Select each area for which the nominee has expertise or oversight:

System Planning

Nomination Form for the Reliability and Security Technical Committee - Special Election - Sector 6 - Merchant Electricity Generator

Q5	MRO,
Select each applicable NERC Region and/or Interconnection:	NPCC,
	SERC,
	WECC,
	Eastern Interconnection,
	Western Interconnection
Q6	Balancing Authority,
Select each Registered Function for which the nominee has expertise or oversight:	Compliance Enforcement Authority,
	Distribution Provider,
	Generator Operator,
	Generator Owner,
	Planning Coordinator,
	Reliability Coordinator,
	Transmission Operator,
	Transmission Owner,
	Transmission Planner

Page 2: Reference Information

Q7

Reference #1:

First and Last Name	Ryan Quint
Company	NERC
Email Address	ryan.quint@nerc.net
Phone Number	2028093079

Q8

Reference #2:	
First and Last Name	Ruchi Shah
Company	AES Clean Energy
Email Address	ruchi.shah@aes.com
Phone Number	3856305005